CYPRESS
CY74FCT16543T
CY74FCT162543T
16-Bit Latched Transceivers
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible
replacement for ABT functions
• FCT-l' speed at 5.1 ns

C Y74FCT162543T
Speed
<ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.1 CY74FCT16543CTPAC' Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 5.1
C Y 7 4 F C T 1 6 5 4 3 C T P V C 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
6.5 CY74FCT16543ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 6.5
C Y 7 4 F C T 1 6 5 4 3 A T P V C 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) S S O P
Commercial
8.5 C Y 7 4 F ( T I 6 5 4 3 T P A C Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 8.5
C Y 7 4 F C T 1 6 5 4 3 T P V C 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162543
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
•i i c v 7 / i K ( T u v ^ / i i r T P j w ( 2 4 1 1 - M i l ) T S S O P C o m m e r c i a l •i i
CY74FC.T162543CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
C o m m e r c i a l
6.5 CY74FCTI62543ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 6.5
CY74FCT162543ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
8.5 CY74FCT162543TPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 8.5
CY74FCT162543 I PVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) S S O P
Commercial
u u c u m c n i , i fs—oo.i«h
4 - 2 2 2